[ ALLA
I

M
1 |
| /I“éf‘l‘

ERICA CITY “z)‘

AGENDA REQUEST

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director

DATE October 27, 2025

SUBJECT: INTHE MATTER OF FINAL CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL ARPA BID NO.
2024-037PW DANIELLE COVE - KWK

Request:

We are

requesting the approval of the Final Change Order for ARPA Bid

No. 2024-037PW Danielle Cove.

Original Contract Price $455,794.00

Current Contract Price Adjusted By Previous Change Order $460,521.50
This Contract Price due to Change Order will DECREASE by $9,833.80
New Contract Price including this Change Order ~ $450,687.70



